STATE OF KANSAS

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MR. CHAIRMAN:

I move to amend **HB 2374**, as amended by House Committee, as follows: On page 4, following line 23, by inserting the following:

"Sec. 8.

KANSAS REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

(a) On the effective date of this act, the expenditure limitation established for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011, by the state finance council on the real estate fee fund of the Kansas real estate commission is hereby decreased from \$1,123,206 to \$1,028,342.";

And by renumbering sections accordingly;

On page 21, in line 2, by subtracting "\$33,341" from the dollar amount and by adjusting the dollar amount in line 2 accordingly; following line 33, by inserting the following:

"(e) On the effective date of this act, of the \$8,890,257 appropriated for the above agency for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011, by section 83(a) of chapter 165 of the 2010 Session Laws of Kansas from the state general fund in the operating expenditures account, the sum of \$393 is hereby lapsed.";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking all after "June 30, 2011,"and inserting "June 30, 2012, and June 30, 2013, for state agencies;"

District.